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ENGLISH 

S.No Examination  Contents 
1. Periodic Test-1(A) 1. 

 
 
 
2. 

Lines 
I - Standing Line   _  - Sleeping Line  / - Slanting Line 
 C- Half Circle           O – Circle 
(Recognization and Tracing) 
Identifying the pictures and letters A to F 

2. Periodic Test-1(B) 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
 

Writing Practice A to F (Capital letters) 
Identifying the pictures A to F 
Match the letter with pictures (A to F ) 
Recognise and circle the correct letter(A to F ) 
Match the same letter(A to F ) 
 

3. Half Yearly 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Writing Practice A to P (Capital letters) 
Identifying the pictures A to P 
Match the letter with pictures (A to P ) 
Recognise and circle the correct letter (A to P ) 
Fill the missing letter 
Ring the odd one 

4. Periodic Test-3 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Writing Practice A to W (Capital letters) 
Identifying the pictures A to W 
Match the letter with pictures (A to W ) 
Fill the missing letter 
Write after letter 
Ring the odd one 
What comes between ? 

5. Annual Examination 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
 

Writing Practice A to Z (Capital letters) 
Identifying the pictures A to Z 
Match the letter with pictures (A to Z ) 
Match the pictures with its first letters (A to Z ) 
Write first letter for the picture ( A to Z ) 
Circle the correct letter for the picture( A to Z ) 
 Fill the missing letter ( A to Z ) 
Write after letter ( A to Z ) 
 

 
 

NOTE :  ANNUAL EXAMINATION WILL INCLUDE WHOLE SYLLABUS. 

 



ᳲहदंी 

S.No Examination  Contents 
1. Periodic Test-1( A ) 1. 

 
 
 
2. 

js[kk,W+ 
I [kMh js[kk_  vkMh js[kk/  frjNh js[kk 
 C- vk/kk xksyk   O – iwjkxksyk 
 (igpku ,ao vuqjs[k.k) 
Loj v{kj v ls Å  
fp=ksa ,ao v{kjksa dh igpku 

2 Periodic Test-1( B )  
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Loj v{kj v ls Å 
Ikgpku vuqjs[k.k ,ao fy[kuk 
fp=ksa dh igpku 
leku Lojksa dk feyku 
fp=ksa dks v{kjksa ls feykuk 
lgh v{kj dh igpku dj xksyk yxkuk 

3 Half Yearly 1. 
 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
 

Loj v{kj v ls v% 
Ikgpku vuqjs[k.k ,ao fy[kuk 
fp=ksa dh igpku 
leku Lojksa dk feyku 
fp=ksa dks v{kjksa ls feykuk 
lgh v{kj dh igpku dj xksyk yxkuk 
leku v{kj ij xksyk cukvksa 
fp= igpku dj lgh v{kj ij xksyk cukvksa 
o.kZ dks dze ls feykvksa 
vyx o.kZ ij xksyk cukvksa 

4 Periodic Test-3  
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5- 

Loj v{kj v ls v% 
[kkyh LFkku Hkjksa 
fp= dk izFke v{kj fy[kuk 
fp=ksa dks v{kj ls feykuk 
vxyk v{kj fy[kksa 
leku v{kjks dk feyku 

5 Annual Examination 1. 
2. 
 
 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
 

Loj v{kj v ls v% 
O;atu  d ls ¥ 
Ikgpku vuqjs[k.k ,ao fy[kuk 
fp=ksa dh igpku 
[kkyh LFkku Hkjksa 
fp= dk izFke v{kj fy[kuk 
fp=ksa dks v{kj ls feykuk 
lgh v{kj dh igpku dj xksyk yxkuk 
fp= igpku dj lgh v{kj ij xksyk cukvksa 
o.kZ dks dze ls feykvksa 
vyx o.kZ ij xksyk cukvksa 

 



MATHEMATICS 
 

 

  

S.No Examination  Contents 

1. Periodic Test-1(A) 1. 
 
 
 
2. 
3. 

Lines 
I - Standing Line   _  - Sleeping Line  / - Slanting Line 
 C- Half Circle           O – Circle 
(Recognization and Tracing) 
1 to 10 oral and identify the numbers 
Count and say the numbers ( 1 to 10 ) 

2 Periodic Test-1(B) 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Writing Practice 1 to 10 
Recognise and circle the correct number (0-9) 
Join the dots 
Count and match with number 
Match the same number. 

3 Half Yearly 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

1 to 15 oral and Writing Practice  
Count and write the numbers ( 1 to 10 ) 
Recognise and circle the correct number (0-9) 
Comparisons 
Join the dots 
Write missing number (0-15) 
Count and match with number 

4 Periodic Test-3 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

1 to 20 oral and Writing Practice  
Count and write the numbers ( 1 to 9 ) 
Comparisons 
Write missing number (0-20) 
Ring the odd one 
After number 
Between number 

5 Annual Examination 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
 

1 to 30 oral and Writing Practice  
Count and write the numbers ( 1 to 9 ) 
Recognise and circle the correct number (0-9) 
Shapes 
Join the dots 
Write missing number (0-30) 
Count and match with number 
Ring the odd one 
 

 



ENGLISH RHYMES (WITH ACTION)ORAL 

RHYMES 
 Rain Rain go Away 

Rain Rain go Away 

Come again another day 

Little johnny wants to play 

Rain Rain go Away 

 

2.  Johnny Johnny Yes Papa? 

Johnny Johnny, Yes Papa? 

Eating sugar?,No papa 

Telling lies?,No papa 

Open your mouth, Ha,ha,ha. 

 

3. Two Little Hands 

Two little hands to clap, clap, clap 

Two little feet go tap,tap,tap. 

Two little eyes are open and wide, 

S.No. Examination  Contents 
1. 
  

Half Yearly 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Rain Rain go Away 
Johnny Johnny yes Papa 
Two Little Hands 
One two Buckle My Shoe 
Jingle Bells 
Two Little Dicky Birds 

2. Annual Examination 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Cobbler , cobbler  
Hickory,Dickory , dock 
Jack and Jill 
Baa, Baa,black Sheep 
Bits of Paper  
Brother John 



One little head goes side to side. 

 

4. One two Buckle My Shoe 

 One two Buckle My Shoe; 

Three ,four shut the door; 

Five, six, pick up sticks; 

Seven,Eight ,lay them straight; 

Nine , ten , a big fat hen. 

 

5. Two Little Dicky Birds 

Two Little Dicky Birds, 

Sitting on a wall. 

One named Peter, 

One named Paul. 

Fly away Peter! 

Fly away Paul! 

Come back Peter! 

 Come back Paul! 

 

6. Brother John 

 Are you sleeping? 

 Are you sleeping? 

Brother John ,Brother John , 

Morning bells are ringing! 

Morning bells are ringing! 

Ding , dang, dong. 

Ding , dang, dong. 



 

 

ᳲहदंी किवता (ORAL) 

S.no Examination Contents 
1. v)Z okf’kZd 1- eSa rks lks jgh Fkh 

2- eNyh ty dh jkuh gS 
3- vkyw&dpkyw 
4- rksrk gw¡ eSa rksrk gw¡ 
5- fpfM+;k 

2. okf"kZd ijh{kk 1- Caknj ekek 
2- irax 
3- dsyk [kk;k 
4- fØdsV eSp 
5- bZ'oj ds xq.k xk,¡ 
6- ehBh cksyh 

 

dfork 
 

1- eSa rks lks jgh Fkh 
eSa rks lks jgh Fkh] eSa rks lks jgh Fkh] 
eq>s eqxsZ us txk;k] cksyk dqdMw&dwA 
eSa rks lks jgh Fkh] eSa rks lks jgh Fkh] 
eq>s eEeh us txk;k] cksyh mB ] mB ] mBA 
eSa rks lks jgh Fkh] eSa rks lks jgh Fkh] 
eq>s dqÙks us txk;k] cksyk HkkSa ] HkkSa ] HkkSaA 
eq>s fcYyh us txk;k] cksyh E;kÅ¡ ] E;kÅ¡ ] E;kÅ¡A 
eq>s cdjh us txk;k] cksyh eSa ] eSa ] eSaA 
eq>s eksVj us txk;k] cksyk iksa ] iksa ] iksa 

2- eNyh ty dh jkuh gS 
eNyh ty dh jkuh gS] 
thou mldk ikuh gSA 
gkFk yxkvks rks Mj tk,xh] 
ckgj fudkyks rks ej tk,xhA 
 

3- vkyw&dpkyw 
vkyw dpky csVk dgk¡ x;s Fks] 
cSaxu dh Vksdjh esa lks jgs FksA 



cSaxu us ykr ekjh jks jgs Fks] 
eEeh us I;kj fd;k g¡l jg sFksA 
ikik us iSls fn, ukp jgs Fks] 
HkS;k us yM~Mw fn, [kk jgs FksA 
 
 

4- rksrk gw¡ eSa rksrk gw¡ 
rksrk gw¡ eSa rksrk gw¡] gjs jax dk rksrk gw¡A 
pksap esjh yky gS] lqanj esjh pky gSA 
ehBs Qy eSa [kkrk gw¡]  tc&tc ekyh vkrk gS] 
iÙkksa esa fNi tkrk gWwA 
 

5- fpfM+;k 
pw¡&pw¡ djrh vkbZ fpfM+;k] 
nky dk nkuk ykbZ fpfM+;kA 
fpfM+;k nky idk,xh] 
fQj cSB ets ls [kk,xhA 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE(ORAL) 

S.No. Examination  Contents 
1. Half Yearly 1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

My birthday 
My body parts 
Fresh fruits 
Veggie time 
We love colours 
Days of the week 
National symbols 

2. Annual Examination 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Flowers all around 
Animal around us (Pet animals) 
Some more animals (Wild animals) 
Our flying friends 
The healthy food 
Festivals  
Months of the years 

 

 

MORAL SCIENCE(ORAL) 

 

S.No. Examination  Contents 
1. Half Yearly 1. 

2. 
Morning prayers (School Dairy: - Page no.11) 
Three Golden Words 

2. Annual Examination 1. 
2. 
3. 

Morning prayers (School Dairy: - Page no.11) 
 The Healthy Food 
 Good Manners 

 

  



STORY 

Half Yearly (ORAL) 

 

THE FOX AND THE GRAPES 

Once upon a time , a fox saw a bunch of grapes hanging from a vine. He wanted 
the grapes. So he jumped and jumped again, but he could not get the grapes. So 
he went away saying, “The Grapes are Sour”. 

Moral :- It is easy to despise what you can not have. 

 

(ANNUAL EXMINATION) 

A GREEDY DOG 

Once upon a time. There was a dog . He was very hungry. He got a piece of meat. 
He reached a stream. He saw his reflection in the water. He thought another dog 
with a piece of meat. He wanted to get it . He opened his mouth. He lost his own 
piece of meat. 

Moral :- Greed is curse 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONVERSATION(Oral) 

(Half Yearly) 

1. What is your name? 

Ans:- My name is________________. 

2. How are you? 

Ans:- I am fine thank you. 

3. Where do you live? 

Ans:- I live in Ambikapur. 

4. Who are you? 

Ans:- I am a boy/girl. 

5. How old are you? 

Ans:- I am ___ years old. 

6. In which class do you study? 

Ans:- I study in Nursery ___. 

7.What is the name of your school? 

Ans:- The name of my  school is Holy Cross Convent Sr. Sec. School. 

8. What is the name of your Class teacher? 

Ans:-The name of my Class teacher is ______. 

9. What is the name of your Headmistress ? 

Ans :- The name of my Headmistress is Sr. Lizy Francis. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

(ANNUAL EXAMINATION) 

1. What is the name of your father? 

Ans:-The name of my father is ______. 

2.What is the name of your mother? 

Ans:-The name of my mother is ______. 

3.What is the name of your Principal? 

Ans:-The name  of my Principal is Dr. Sr. Jessy. 

4. How many eyes do you have? 

Ans:- I have two eyes. 

5. How many ears do you have? 

Ans:- I have two ears. 

6. How many nose do you have? 

Ans:- I have one nose. 

7. How many fingers do you have? 

Ans:- I have ten fingers. 

8. What is your contact number? 

Ans:- My contact number is ___________. 

9. When is your birthday? 

Ans. My birthday is on ___________. 

 

NOTE : ANNUAL EXAMINATION WILL INCLUDE WHOLE SYLLABUS. 

 


